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Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer
Révision a une demande d'offre a commandes
Regional Individual Standing Offer (RISO)

Offre a commandes individuelle régionale (OCIR)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the
Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication
contraire, les modalités de I'offre demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Travaux publics et Services
gouvernementaux Canada

Title - Sujet

Electrical Hoist Inspection/Service

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Date

WO0125-13K 264/A 2014-01-13

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Amendment No. - N° modif.
W0125-13-K264 003

File No. - N° de dossier
KIN-3-40049 (655)

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$KIN-655-6236

Date of Original Request for Standing Offer

R - 2013-12-05
Date de la demande de I'offre a commandes originale
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin  |Time Zone
at-a 02:00 PM Fuseau horaire

Eastern Standard

on - le 2014-01-20 Tirne EST
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a: Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
Semple, Patrick kin655

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(613) 530-3117( )

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(613) 545-8067

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Security - Sécurité
This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer.
Cette révision ne change pas | es besoins en matiere de sécurité de la présente offre.

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Yes - Oui

=

Acknowledgement copy required No - Non

e

Accusé de réception requis

Public Works and Government Services / Travaux
publics et services gouvernementaux

Kingston Procurement

Des Acquisitions Kingston

86 Clarence Street, 2nd floor

The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer.
Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision a son offre.

Signature Date

Kingston
Ontario
K7L 1X3

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print)
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du proposant.
(taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

For the Minister - Pour le Ministre

[ by |

Canada
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Amendment #001 is raised to answer the following questions from a bidder.

(1) Question: Response time for a service call for emergency repair work is to be within 2 hours. What
are the penalties if this is missed due to unforeseen circumstances?

Answer: If a response cannot be provided within the two hours requested for emergency work due to
unforeseen circumstances, such as rental equipment not being available, weather / road conditions, for
example, this would not result in a non-compliance issued being raised. However, for example, in a
circumstance such as "rental of a 50' articulating lift cannot be provided until next week", should the
Technical Authority be able to source a lift locally, then the contractor would be advised of the location
and the 2 hour response time still holds.

(2)Question: Do you have any spare parts on the base for the cranes & Hoists?

Answer: Spare parts are not held on the Base.

(3) Question: Service Manuals for the CTI Teleplatform cranes. If manuals are to be purchased from
CTI who pays for them?

Answer: Service manuals for the CTI Platforms would not be viewed any differently than service
manuals for any other equipment, thus, they are not provided by DND nor will DND purchase manuals to

give to vendors.
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